For the purpose of determining the Amounts Outstanding, the uncollected receivables shall be discounted at twelve (12) percent per annum as per the rate 
period mentioned in the table below: 

 The value for litigated units before discount is agreed at INR twenty-six million four hundred eighty thousand seven hundred and seventy-five (INR 

26,480,775) 
 The value for the unsold Identified Apartments before discount is agreed at INR twenty-three thousand two hundred and fifty (INR 23,250) per square 

foot of carpet area. 
 The sold units are valued (before discount) as per the latest weekly report closer to the Scheduled Redemption Date.” 

(Signature pages to follow) 

Scheduled 
Period Start 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Dates 21‐03‐25 30‐04‐25 31‐05‐25 30‐06‐25 31‐07‐25 31‐08‐25 30‐09‐25 31‐10‐25 30‐11‐25 31‐12‐25 31‐01‐26 28‐02‐26 31‐03‐26